

Incorporated in Cayman Islands with limited liability

[For Immediate Release]

# Shares of Pacific Legend Group Limited Commence Trading on SEHK

(18 July 2018, Hong Kong) The shares of **Pacific Legend Group Limited** ("**Pacific Legend**", or the "**Group**") today announced that its shares have commenced trading on GEM of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited ("SEHK") under the stock code 8547. The Group principally operates three lines of business, namely (i) sale of home furniture and accessories; (ii) rental of home furniture and accessories; and (iii) project and hospitality services. Pacific Legend ranked fifth in the home furniture and accessories industry in Hong Kong in 2016 in terms of sales, according to the Ipsos Report. Currently, Pacific Legend operates a total of 11 retail stores, of which nine were in Hong Kong, one in China and one in Dubai, UAE, through its own brand *Indigo*.

### **Photo Captions:**

Photo 1



Mr. John Warren McLennan, Executive Director and Chairman of Pacific Legend Group Limited, and Ms. Tracy-Ann Fitzpatrick, Executive Director, Chief Executive Officer and Vice-Chairman of the Group, strike the ceremonial gong to celebrate the commencement of trading of Pacific Legend's shares on GEM of SEHK.



Incorporated in Cayman Islands with limited liability

### Photo 2



## (From left to right)

<u> </u>	
Mr. Eugene Yeoh	Senior Vice President, Listing Department of HKEX
Ms. Fiona Mok	Executive Director of Pacific Legend Group Limited
Mr. Hoi Kwan	Managing Director of Pinnacle Capital Limited
Ms. Anya Au	China General Manager of Pacific Legend Group Limited
Ms. Sally Leung	Sales Director of Pacific Legend Group Limited
Mr. Omar Adra	General Manager of the UAE Operation
	of Pacific Legend Group Limited
Ms. Tracy-Ann	Executive Director, Chief Executive Officer and Vice-Chairman of
Fitzpatrick	Pacific Legend Group Limited
Mr. John Warren	Executive Director and Chairman of Pacific Legend Group Limited
McLennan	
Ms. Clara Chan	Listing Committee Member of HKEX
Mr. Paul Lui	Managing Director of Success New Spring Capital Limited
Mr. Roderick Donald	Independent Non-executive Director of Pacific Legend Group
Nichol	Limited
Mr. Greg Hansen	Partner of The Futbol Asset Corporation Limited
Mr. Jason Fu	Financial Controller and Company Secretary of Pacific Legend
	Group Limited
Mr. Andrew Li	Associate Director of Pinnacle Capital Limited
Ms. Bonnie Chan	Head of Events Management of HKEX
	Ms. Fiona Mok Mr. Hoi Kwan Ms. Anya Au Ms. Sally Leung Mr. Omar Adra  Ms. Tracy-Ann Fitzpatrick Mr. John Warren McLennan Ms. Clara Chan Mr. Paul Lui Mr. Roderick Donald Nichol Mr. Greg Hansen Mr. Jason Fu  Mr. Andrew Li



Incorporated in Cayman Islands with limited liability

### Photo 3



Ms. Tracy-Ann Fitzpatrick, Executive Director, Chief Executive Officer and Vice-Chairman of Pacific Legend Group Limited (right) presents a souvenir to Ms. Clara Chan, Listing Committee Member of HKEX (left).

- End -

#### **About Pacific Legend Group Limited**

Pacific Legend Group Limited principally operates three lines of business, namely (i) sale of home furniture and accessories; (ii) rental of home furniture and accessories; and (iii) project and hospitality services, which typically involve styling, decorating and furnishing commercial or residential properties such as hotels, serviced apartments and showflats. Pacific Legend ranked fifth in the home furniture and accessories industry in Hong Kong in 2016 in terms of sales, according to the Ipsos Report. Currently, Pacific Legend operates a total of 11 retail stores, of which nine were in Hong Kong, one in China and one in Dubai, UAE, through its own brand *Indigo*.

#### Media Enquiries:

Strategic Financial Relations Limited

Veron Ng Tel: (852) 2864 4831 Email: <a href="mailto:veron.ng@sprg.com.hk">veron.ng@sprg.com.hk</a>
Keris Leung Tel: (852) 2864 4863 Email: <a href="mailto:veron.ng@sprg.com.hk">veron.ng@sprg.com.hk</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:veron.ng@sprg.com.hk">veron.ng@sprg.com.hk</a>
Tel: (852) 2864 4831 Email: <a href="mailto:veron.ng@sprg.com.hk">veron.ng@sprg.com.hk</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:veron.ng">veron.ng@sprg.com.hk</a>
Email: <a href="mailto:veron.ng">veron.ng</a>
Emailto: <a href="mailto:veron.ng">veron.ng</a>
Emailto: <a href="mailto:ver